

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	012	Version:	1	Name:	Wood Street Development A	rea 1 Appeal
Туре:	City Resolution				Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/27	/2015			In control:	Concurrent Meeting of the O Successor Agency and Fina Committee	•
On agenda:					Final action:	9/8/2015	
	Subject:Wood Street Development Area 1 AppealFrom:Planning And Building DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Denying The Appeal Filed By The Law Offices Of WallaceDoolittle, Representing California Waste Solutions (CWS), Of The Planning Commission's May 20,2015 Approval Of A Preliminary/Final Development Plan, Design Review, And Vesting Tentative ParceMap For A One-Lot Subdivision To Construct 47 New Townhouse-Style Residential CondominiumsLocated At A Vacant 2.11-Acre Site (Parcel 2, A Portion Of Development Area 1 Of The Wood StreetZoning District) Bounded By The Pacific Cannery Lofts/Iron horse Apartments To The East, 14thStreet To The North, 11th Street To The South And Front Age Road To The West (Zoning Case No.PLN15047-PUDF01-A01; VTPM10346)						
Sponsors:					,		
Indexes:							
Code sections	:						
Attachments:	1. V	iew Report	.pdf, 2. 857	77 C	MS.pdf		
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result
9/8/2015	1	Öakland	Concurrent Redevelop or Agency/(	ment	0	dopted as Amended	Pass
Subject:	Wood	Street Dev	velopment	Area	1 Appeal		

From: Planning And Building Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Denying The Appeal Filed By The Law Offices Of Wallace Doolittle, Representing California Waste Solutions (CWS), Of The Planning Commission's May 20, 2015 Approval Of A Preliminary/Final Development Plan, Design Review, And Vesting Tentative Parcel Map For A One-Lot Subdivision To Construct 47 New Townhouse-Style Residential Condominiums Located At A Vacant 2.11-Acre Site (Parcel 2, A Portion Of Development Area 1 Of The Wood Street Zoning District) Bounded By The Pacific Cannery Lofts/Iron horse Apartments To The East, 14th Street To The North, 11th Street To The South And Front Age Road To The West (Zoning Case No. PLN15047-PUDF01-A01; VTPM10346)